= [IVINETON

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

October 9, 2023

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #1
Commercial District Transformation Project Phase |
Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #1 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. | have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according

to the amount of work that has been completed since the project began.

With that said, | recommend that the Council pay Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC., in the amount

of $50,983.33. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

O o

Andrew Levens, P.E.
Engineering Manager

Enclosures: B2T Pay Application #1 Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 14¢ Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA Document G702™-1992

TO OWNER: City of Diamondhead

FROM CONTRACTOR: Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC VIA ARCHITECT: Covington Civil and Environmental

16708 Hwy 67
Biloxi MS 39532

PROJECT: City of Diamondhead Commercial District
Transformation Project Phase |

APPLICATION NO: 1 Distribution To:
Application Date  9/29/2023 OWNER O
CONTRACT FOR: ARCHITECT O
CONTRACT DATE: 9/6/2023 CONTRACTOR O
PROJECT NOS: DSA PROJECT NO. 707 FIELD O
OTHER o

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

AlA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.......ooiviinimcrcrieninencreniieseaessasssssssss s ssssssssssssasasacenns B 4.173,187.31
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS... .. §
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line [ £2) ... ———— R W, B AT
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Cohmm GonG703) eeeeereveeerenn 53,666.66
5. RETAINAGE:
a. L % of Completed Work
(Columns D + E on G703) $ 0.00
b. 0 % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703) $ 0.00
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b, or Total in Colunmn [ of G703) ............. ... % 2,683.33
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE..........ccocouiiniiiniiiiscisscsesnane s cvssnnsesssnnaens 3 50,983.33
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)
7.LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT..........ccerererecrerereincsnsrerecsessssnanen. B
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE... SE—————— ]
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 minus Line 6) $ 4,122,203.98
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner b $
Total approved this month $ $
TOTAL|$
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ 0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment
shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:. Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC

By Yl oY oue:_|1y|2[262-5

State of: /"55!35:-99!

County of: ;/‘__m504 v

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the 3 .QEQQ_F__"I =

in the year 223 " o” V_‘.-‘{-)T ARY p "--’;S"-.

el ot CT o @I OG('- %

8 g D ,'. -
- 3 0%

Norary Public: (o o L : Keyyy, s A‘::P?O =

My commission expires: Zfa = :"L:- COMM NG Os 5
- LA i..io . L]
=P N Expiv.. & &

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT .49, e R’;‘? R

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obSe; ﬂ" i 'd\?dala comprising this
application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the ATEhfteas" knowlcdgc information
and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED THIS APPLICATION... s 50,983.33
{Attach explanation if anount certified dtj]krs fmm J‘he amount apphed Inmaf all figures on this Application
and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified,)

ARCHITECT: b
» Ordne Jov Date. 10/9/2023

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable on ly to the Contractor named
herein. Issuanced, payment and acceptance of payment are with prejudice to any rights of the Owner or
Contractor under this Contract.




Continuation Sheet AlA Document G703™
AIA Document G702™-1992, Application and Certificate for Payment, or G732™-2009, APPLICATION NO: 1
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLICATION DATE: 1/0/1900
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. PERIODTO: 0O
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
A B C D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED
n TOTAL COMPL
TEM |ogscrpmion o work| SCHEDULED. | B || WeSeMY [ASTORDTODATE| % +0 [ CAMANCETO | RETAMAGE
APPLICATION STORED (D+E+ )
D+ E) (Notin D or I)
02-800 Removal of Asphalt, A
All Depths | §0.00) $0.00| ~ $0.00 ~ $0.00 0% $16,664.00 - $0.00
Removal of
Continuously
2808 Reinforced Concrete
Pavement, All Depths $2,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,350.00 $0.00
Removal of Base - - o | o ' o o i
02-B01(Limestone/Gravel)
All Depths $31,91000f  $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 B $0.00 0% $31,910.00 $0.00
h3-coil Saw Cut, Full Depth o - i
(Asphalt) - §2s6000 §0.00p $0.00 $0.00| ~ $0.00 0% $2,560.00 $0.00
03-co1l Saw Cut, Full Depth - i
(Concrete) ~$440.00 $0.00 - §0.00 - %000] $0.00 - 0% $440.00) $0.00
02-819) Removal of Pipe 8" "
and Above ~ $1,150.00 $0.00 - $0.00| §000p §0.00 0%]| $1,150.00 ~ §0.00
h2-A00) Clearing and
Grubbing $76,000.00 ~$0.00 ~ §5066666) < $0.00 ~ $50,666.66 67% $25,333.34|  $2,533.33
Remove and Reset, )
hoded Mailbox $900.00] $0.00 i $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00f 0% §90000f  $0.00
6300 Remove and Reset
Sign ~ $900.00 $0.00 $000f  §0.00 B $0.00 0% ~ $900.00] $0.00
D3-EX0 Borrow Excavation,
AH, FME, Class B1 $52,80000 $0000 $0.00| $0.00| $0.00 0% $52,800.00{ $0.00
Excess Excavation,
03-GOd FM, AH (to be used as
directed) ~ §$8,000.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $000f  §$0.00] - %] $8,000.00{ $0.00
06-A00|Structure Excavation ~$33,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ) g0.000  §0.00] . 0%)| - $33,000.00 $0.00
16-A001Solid Sodding ~ $61,20000) $000] $0.00 $0.00f ~ $0.00f 0% ~ $61,200.00 ~ $0.00
34-A00 Temporary Silt Fence |  $18,564.00 $0.00] $0.00 ~ $0.00{ ~ $0.00 ) i 0%| $18,564.00) $0.00




06-A00

Cold Milling of
Bituminous
Pavements, All
Depths

D3-CA0(15" RCP

D3-CA0]18" RCP

D3-CE0(22x13 RCAP

D3-CE0{29x18 RCAP

)3-CBO( 18" FES

D3-CFO(29x18 FES

D3-PAD

6x4 Precast Concrete
Box Culvert

6x4 Precast Concrte

D3-PBO(Box Culvert End

Section

15-A00)

Loose Rip Rap Size
300

15-E00

Geotextile Under Rip
Rap

04-A00

Castings

04-BO0Gratings

09-B00

Concrete Curb,
Header (6"x18")

09-DOC

Combination
Cconcrete Curb and
Gutter Type 1
Modified

09-D00

Combination
Concrete Curb and
Gutter Type 2
Modified

37-A00 Wattles, 20"
Size 610 Crushed
-F
Rk Stone Base $326,216.00)
12.5 mm HT Asphalt
-A00)
> " pavement _ susod0l
9.5 mm HT Asphalt
03-A0 o vement $148,382.40
8" Plain Cement
01-B00 Concrete Pavement,
Brrom Finish $9,936.00|

~ $3,600.00
| 5225396

£98,908.14
 $85,057.26

e (RO BOUADY,
__%87000p
22000

$172,530.00]

$19,00000

85052000

$4,579.00

$185000
_$1608000]

$14,83080|

8380320

~$9,098.40

$1303200]

5000
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

900

0001

- §0.00

- 0%

o
o%

0%

0%

0%

o IR

0%

Oh)

0%|

L. I

0%

0|
0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

Okl

_$13,032.00)
 $326,216.00|
$145,304.40|

$148,382.40

o 0000

©$3,600.00
§2,253.96

$98,908.14|

 $85,057.26

~ $36850.10

 $870.00

. $2,22000

$17253000

_$19,000.00
$50,520.00

$4,579.00

$1859000]

~ $16,080.00

$14,630.80)

$63.803201

~$9,008.40]

$0.00

$0.00

Y0

$0.00

$0.00

0,00

_$0.00




Concrete Sidewalk 4"

$000)

08-A00
Thick $233220000 5000
Concrete Sidewalk 6"
08-A0
ik w6000 5000
Detectable Warnings,
08-C00
Per Plans $4,53200] $0.00
T lastic Detail
b6-God hv?rmop stic Detai
Stripe, Blue-ADA - $2664.000  §0.00f
Thermoplastic Detail
be-goq - oP 2
Stripe, White ~ $4,878.00 $0.00
Thermoplastic
-626-H|Legend, Blue-ADA
Handicap Symbol ~ $1,20000] - $0.00
b6-HOO Thermoplas‘tlc
Legend, White $10,022.40 ~ §000
Standard Roadside
30-A00 Signs, Stieet $692.64
Aluminum, .080 )
Thickness ~ §0.00
Decorative Sign Post,
0 30,000.00
00009 5e plans ° C 5000)
20-A00 Mobilization $20,200.00 - 8000
Remove, Relocate, or
Project
1 75,000.00
Electrical/Communica ’
tion Utilities ) '$0.00
Maintenance of
2 12,000.00
Traffic y $0.00
8" PVC Gravity Sewer
2,229.00
) Pipe v - §000p
4 |Precast Manhole 4' $34,804.80
Diameter (All Depths) $0.00
5 |8" PVC Water Main $46,618.80 $000]
1,831.80
. 12" PVC Water Main - $0.00
Adjustment of
7 |Existing Force Main, $5,584.00
Sta 3+73 ~ $0.00)
8 Fire Hytrant $30,510.40
Assembly

_S000f

$0.00

$0.00

0001

~ $0.00

~ $0.00

e
_ $3000001

$0.00
$0.00

- $0.00

5000
5000

%0001

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

__$000)

jooo|

$0.00

_$0.00

_$000]

_$0.00

$0.00

_$0.00¢

B
%000}

$0.00

5000

L

50.00

$0.00|

$0.00

$000f

$0.00

50,00
$3,000.00

0%

0%

0%

- 0% _

 $233,220.00

$46,980.00

_ 8453200
_ $2,664.00

__$4.87800]

$1.20000]

$10,022.40|

__§6%264|

$30,000.00

$17,20000

$75,000.00|

_$12,000.00

$52,220.00

$34,804.80

$46,618.80|

$31,831.80]

$5,584.00

$30,510.40

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

5000

$0.00

$0.00

5000

_$15000

§040

$0.00

$0.00

5000



Reconnect and

Plans

9 [Relocate Existing Fire $6,679.36
Hydrant
10 [Sanitary Sewer/Water $3,384.00
Main Crossing
11 [8" Gate Valve $5,717.92
12 (12" Gate Valve $4,992.56
13 |8" Insertion Valve $24,000.00
14 |12" Insertion Valve $48,400.00
Removal of Water
1 .
. Main (All Sizes) »A0000
16 8,778.42
Single Sewer Service 3
17 4
Double Sewer Service VAR
18 10,455.57
Single Water Service ?
19 14,730.00
Double Water Service ’
20 13,642.56
12"x8" Tapping Valve, ’
21 5,899.68
8"x8" Tapping Valve ?
22 " 16,635.78
12"x6" Tapping Valve "
23 260,397.60
Ductile Iron Fittings >
24 |lrrigation $132,000.00
1 1/4" HDPE Roll Pi
0100/ V4" ONFIPE | $34524.00
Conduit
5 01 00{2" PVC Conduit $119,556.00
27 |Precast Concrete $194,176.00
Drainage Structures
Stone Pavers, Per
L0009 $330,091.80

5000
$000]
_%0.00)

__$0.00

%000
$000]

-l
$0.00

$0.00

5000

$0.00

$0.00

000

$0.00

_$000]

$0.00

5000

%000

5000

50.00|

$0.00

so00

1$0.00

5000

~ §0.00

%000

“s000]
5000
$0.00
5000

0%

0%

0%

o
0%

_ 0%l

0%
0%
0%

0%

_0%

0%

0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

%)

0%

0%

o

%

0%

$6,679.36]

$3,384.00
$5,717.92|

$4,992.56
$24,000.00

$3,400.00

_ $8.778.42
$9,748.44
$10,455.57
$14,730.00

_ $1364256)

$5,80968)

$16,635.78)

$260,397.60
$132,00000

. ¥a4.524.00
$119,556.00
S0

$0.00

© $194,176.00
00

~$330,091.80
B

§4840000(

5000

~ $0.00

1$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
£ $0.00
- $0.00

$0.00

50.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
5000

$0.00

$0.00




Tree Grate (Argo 3'x3' o R
4 i
199959 Heel-proof MO | sl sooof sl soe0] % s423%00 5000
5 [CedarEmiree | swmomow | s s s som o smmn s
$0.00) . $000f $000f  $000 - 0% %000 $0.00
b 01 00{Lighting Standards $398,186.04 | $0.00 - $0.00 %000 $000f 0%  $398,186.04| $0.00
b 87,124.00
01 0016 ctric pistribution | > 5000 Cso00]  so00] 000 - 0%  se712400] 000
Electrical Service,
b 01 7,084.08
P 0100152 nel, Meter, Rack . Cos000] 000 s000 s %] s7os0s] 5000
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTAL $4,173,187.31 $0.00 $53,666.66 $0.00 $53,666.66 1% $2,281,023.11 $2,683.33




Commercial District Transformation Project

Name
1 NP
2 Submittals

3 Utility Relocation (By Others)

4 tocates

5  Mobilization

6  Clearing and Grubbing (Starting at STA. 200+00)
7  Asphalt Removal

8  Limestone Paving Removal

9 Site Erosion Control (Perimeter Silt Fencing)

10 Rough Grading

11 Connect toExisting Manhole

12 Sewer Installation STA.197+00-5TA.207+55

13 Sewer Installation STA.299+79-5TA.302+83

14 Tap Into Existing Water Main

15  Water Main Installation (Hydrants and Valves)
16 Storm Drainage STA. 200+00-5TA. 205+00

17 Electrical Conduit Installation

18  Stone Base Installation STA. 200+00-5TA. 205+00
19 Curb And Gutter/ Sidewalk

20 Box Culvert Installation

21 Channel Shaping and Rip Rap

22 Storm Drainage STA. 207+80- STA. 205+50

23 Electrical Conduit Installation

24 Stone Base Installation STA. 207 +80-STA.205+50

25  Curb and Gutter/ Sidewalk

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023

Assigned to

Start
9/6/2023
9/7/2023
9/7/2023
9/7/2023
9/10/2023
9/20/2023
9/20/2023
9/20/2023
10/15/2023
10/21/2023
11/10/2023
10/15/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/10/2023
12/5/2023
12/15/2023
12/20/2023
12/27/2023
12/15/2023
12/25/2023
1/9/2024
1/19/2024
1/24/2024

1/31/2024

Finish

9/6/2023

9/21/2023

10/21/2023

9/9/2023

9/19/2023

10/14/2023

9/29/2023

9/29/2023

10/20/2023

11/9/2023

11/10/2023

11/8/2023

11/23/2023

11/9/2023

12/4/2023

12/14/2023

12/19/2023

12/26/2023

1/5/2024

12/24/2023

1/8/2024

1/18/2024

1/23/2024

1/30/2024

2/9/2024

% Complete Aug 27
100

50

100

100

Sep3

Sep 10 Sep 17 Sep 24 Oct1 (ol %]
e
!,“f
{ I
}[ — —

Page 1 of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Name

NFP

Submittals

Utility Relocation (By Others)

tocates

Clearing and Grubbing (Starting at STA. 200+00)
Asphalt Removal

Limestone Paving Removal

Site Erosion Control (Perimeter Silt Fencing)
Rough Grading

Connect toExisting Manhole

Sewer Installation STA.197+00-5TA.207+55
Sewer Installation STA.299+79-5TA.302+83

Tap Into Existing Water Main

Water Main Installation (Hydrants and Valves)
Storm Drainage STA. 200+00-5TA. 205+00
Electrical Conduit Installation

Stone Base Installation STA. 200+00-5TA. 205+00
Curb And Gutter/ Sidewalk

Box Culvert Installation

Channel Shaping and Rip Rap

Storm Drainage STA. 207+80- STA. 205450
Electrical Conduit Installation

Stone Base Installation STA. 207 +80-STA.205+50

Curb and Gutter/ Sidewalk

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023

Oct 15 Oct 22 Oct 29

S

Nov 5

Nov 12

Nov 19

Nov 26

Dec3

Dec 10

Page 2 of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

Name Dec 17 Dec 24 Dec 31 Jan 7 2024 Jan 14 Jan 21 Jan 28 Feb 4 Feb 11
1 NTP
2 Submittals

3 Utility Relocation (By Others)

4 tocates

5 Mobilirat

6  Clearing and Grubbing (Starting at STA. 200+00)

7 Asphalt Removal

8 Li e Paving R |

9 Site Erosion Control (Perimeter Silt Fencing)

10 Rough Grading

11 Connect toExisting Manhole

12 Sewer Installation STA.197+00-5TA.207+55

13 Sewer Installation STA.299+79-5STA.302+863

14  Tap Into Existing Water Main

15 Water Main Installation (Hydrants and Valves)

16  Storm Drainage STA. 200+00-5TA. 205+00 -

17  Electrical Conduit Installation ey
18 Stone Base Installation STA. 200+00-STA. 205+00 ]

19 Curb And Gutter/ Sidewalk i LN |

20 Box Culvert Installation _]

21 Channel Shaping and Rip Rap | ]

22 Storm Drainage STA. 207+80- STA. 205450 . AT wA RN

23 Electrical Conduit Installation ' |

24 Stone Base Installation STA. 207+B0-STA 205+ 50 .

25  Curb and Gutter/ Sidewalk ’i\

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023 Page 3 of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

Name Feb 18
1 NFP
2 Submittals

3 Utility Relocation (By Others)

4  tocates

5  Mobiliration

6  Clearing and Grubbing (Starting at STA. 200+00)
7 Asphalt Removal

8  Limestone Paving Removal

9  Site Erosion Control (Perimeter Silt Fencing)

10 Rough Grading

11 Connect toExisting Manhole

12 Sewer Installation STA 197 +00-5TA.207+55

13 Sewer Installation S5TA 299+ 79-5TA.302+83

14 Tap Into Existing Water Main

15 Water Main Installation (Hydrants and Valves)
16  Storm Drainage STA. 200+00-STA. 205+00

17 Electrical Conduit Installation

18  Stone Base Installation STA. 200+00-STA. 205+00
19  Curb And Gutter/ Sidewalk

20 Box Culvert Installation

21 Channel Shaping and Rip Rap

22  Storm Drainage STA. 207 +80- STA. 205+50

23 Electrical Conduit Installation

24  Stone Base Installation STA. 207 +80-STA.205+50

25  Curb and Gutter/ Sidewalk

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023

Feb 25

Mar 3

Mar 10

Mar 17

Mar 24

Mar 31

Apr?

Apri4

Apt

Page 4 of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

Name 21 Apr 28
1 NP
2 Submittals
3 Utility Relocation (By Others)
4 tocates
5 Mobilization
6  Clearing and Grubbing (Starting at STA. 200+00)
7 Asphalt Removal
8 Limestone Paving Removal
9 Site Erosion Control (Perimeter Silt Fencing)
10 Rough Grading
11 Connect toExisting Manhole
12 Sewer Installation STA,197+00-5TA.207+55
13 Sewer Installation STA.299+79-5TA 302+83
14 Tap Into Existing Water Main
15 Water Main Installation (Hydrants and Valves)
16 Storm Drainage STA. 200+ 00-5TA. 205400
17 Electrical Conduit Installation
18  Stone Base Installation STA. 200+00-STA. 205+00
19 Curb And Gutter/ Sidewalk
20  Box Culvert Installation
21 Channel Shaping and Rip Rap
22 Storm Drainage STA. 207 +80- STA. 205+50
23 Electrical Conduit Installation
24  Stone Base Installation STA. 207 +80-5TA.205+50

25  Curb and Gutter/ Sidewalk

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023

May 5

May 12

May 19 May 26 Jun 2

Jun 9

Jun 16

Jun 23

Page 5 of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

26

27

28

29

30

N

32

i3

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

a1

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

Name
Storm Drainage STA.208+00-STA. 104+43

Electrical Conduit Installation

Stone Base Installation STA.208+00-5TA.104+43

Curb and Gutter Sidewalk

Storm Drainage Treatment Plant Entrance
Storm Drainage STA. 300+18-STA.302+09
Electrical Conduit Installation

Box Culvert STA.302+81.72

Storm Drainage STA.302+82- STA 303+45
Electrical Conduit Installation

Stone Base STA.300+18-303+45

Curb and Gutter/ Sidewalk

Channel Shaping and Rip Rap

Force main Adjustment STA. 3+73

Inlet Protection

Irrigation Rough In

Road Base Fine Grading

Asphalt Base Course

Paver Installation

Lighting

Fine Grading

Irrigation Trim Out

Landscaping

Asphalt Surface Course

Striping

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023

Assigned to Start

1/19/2024

1/29/2024

2/3/2024

2/10/2024

1/29/2024

2/6/2024

2/16/2024

2/16/2024

2/26/2024

3/7/2024

3/12/2024

3/19/2024

2/26/2024

2/26/2024

12/15/2023

3/29/2024

3/29/2024

4/4/2024

3/29/2024

3/29/2024

4/13/2024

4/13/2024

4/19/2024

5/9/2024

5/13/2024

Finish

1/28/2024

2/2/2024

2/9/2024

2/19/2024

2/5/2024

2/15/2024

2/20/2024

2/25/2024

3/6/2024

3/11/2024

3/18/2024

3/28/2024

3/11/2024

2/28/2024

1/13/2024

4/7/2024

4/372024

4/6/2024

4/27/2024

4/12/2024

4/18/2024

4/22/2024

5/8/2024

5/12/2024

5/16/2024

% Complete Aug 27

0

Sep 3

Sep 10

Sep 17

Sep 24

Oct 1

Oct 8

Page 6 of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

Name Oct 15
26  Storm Drainage STA.208+00-5TA. 104+43
27  Electrical Conduit Installation
28 Stone Base Installation STA.208+00-5TA.104+43
29 Curb and Gutter Sidewalk
30 Storm Drainage Treatment Plant Entrance
31 Storm Drainage STA 300+18-5TA.302+09
32 Electrical Conduit Installation
33 Box Culvert STA.302+81.72
34  Storm Drainage STA.302+82- STA. 303+45
35  Electrical Conduit Installation
36 Stone Base STA.300+18-303+45
37 Curb and Gutter/ Sidewalk
38  Channel Shaping and Rip Rap
39  Force main Adjustment STA. 3+73
40 Inlet Protection
41 Irrigation Rough In
42  Road Base Fine Grading
43 Asphalt Base Course
44 Paver Installation
45  Lighting
46  Fine Grading
47 Irrigation Trim Out
48 Landscaping
49  Asphalt Surface Course

50 Stnping

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023

Nov 5

Nov 12

Nov 19

Nov 26

Dec3

Dec 10

Page 7 of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

26

27

28

29

30

N

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

a

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Name
Storm Drainage STA.208+00-5TA. 104+43

Electrical Conduit Installation

Stone Base Installation STA.208+00-STA.104+43

Curb and Gutter Sidewalk

Storm Drainage Treatment Plant Entrance
Storm Drainage STA. 300+ 18-5TA.302+09
Electrical Conduit Installation

Box Culvert STA.302+81.72

Storm Drainage STA.302+82- STA. 303+45
Electrical Conduit Installation

Stone Base STA.300+18-303+45

Curb and Gutter/ Sidewalk

Channel Shaping and Rip Rap

Force main Adjustment STA. 3473

Inlet Protection

Irrigation Rough In

Road Base Fine Grading

Asphalt Base Course

Paver Installation

Lighting

Fine Grading

Irrigation Trim Out

Landscaping

Asphalt Surface Course

Striping

Exported from Microsoft Project an 9/29/2023

Dec 31

Jan 7 2024

Jan 14 Jan 21 Jan 28 Feb 4

Feb 11

Page B of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

26

27

28

30

N

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

a7

48

49

50

Name Feb 18 Feb 25 Mar 3
Storm Drainage STA.208+00-5TA. 104+43
Electrical Conduit Installation

Stone Base Installation STA.208+00-5TA.104+43
Curb and Gutter Sidewalk

Storm Drainage Treatment Plant Entrance
Storm Drainage STA. 300+18-5TA.302+09
Electrical Conduit Installation

Box Culvert STA.302+81.72

Mar 10 Mar 17

Storm Drainage STA.302+82- STA. 303+45 FY

Electrical Conduit Installation
Stone Base STA.300+18-303+45 .

Curb and Gutter/ Sidewalk |

Mar 24

Mar 31

Channel Shaping and Rip Rap )i

Force main Adjustment STA. 3473
Inlet Protection
Irrigation Rough In
Road Base Fine Grading
Asphalt Base Course
Paver Installation
Lighting

Fine Grading

Irrigation Trim Qut
Landscaping

Asphalt Surface Course

Striping

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023

Apr7

Apr 14

Aprt

Page 9 of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

Name 21
26  Storm Drainage STA.208+00-STA. 104+43
27  Electrical Conduit Installation
28  Stone Base Installation STA.208+00-STA.104+43
29 Curb and Gutter Sidewalk
30 Storm Drainage Treatment Plant Entrance
31 Storm Drainage STA. 300+ 18-STA.302+09
32 Electrical Conduit Installation
33 Box Culvert 5TA.302+81.72
34  Storm Drainage STA.302+82- STA. 303+45
35  Electrical Conduit Installation
36 Stone Base STA.300+18-303+45
37  Curb and Gutter/ Sidewalk
38 Channel Shaping and Rip Rap
39 Force main Adjustment STA. 3+73
40 Inlet Protection
41 Irrigation Rough In
42  Road Base Fine Grading
43 Asphalt Base Course
44  Paver Installation
45  Lighting
46  Fine Grading

47  Irrigation Trim Qut ]

Apr 28

48 Landscaping

May S

49  Asphalt Surface Course

50 Striping

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023

May 12

May 19

May 26

Jun 2

Jun 9

Jun 16

Jun 23

Page 10 of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

Name
51 Signage
52  Contractor Punch
53 A/EPunch

54  Substantial Completion

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023

Assigned to

Start

5/13/2024

5/17/2024

5/27/2024

6/1/2024

Finish

5/16/2024

5/26/2024

5/31/2024

6/1/2024

% Complete Aug 27 Sep 3 Sep 10 Sep 17 Sep 24 Oct 1
0

0

Page 11 of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

51

52

53

Name

Signage
Contractor Punch
A/E Punch

Substantial Completion

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023

Oct 15

Nov 5

Nov 12

Nov 19

Nov 26

Dec3

Dec 10

Page 12 of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

51

52

53

Name Dec 17
Signage

Contractor Punch

A/E Punch

Substantial Completion

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023

Dec24

Dec 31

Jan 7 2024

Jan 14

Jan 21

Jan 28

Feb 4

Feb 11

Page 13 of 15



Commercial District Transformation Project

51

52

53

Name Feb 18
Signage

Contractor Punch

A/E Punch

Substantial Completion

Exported from Microsoft Project on 9/29/2023

Feb 25

Mar 3

Mar 10

Mar 17

Mar 24

Mar 31

Apr 14

Apr

Page 14 of 15



5140 5| abeg

€z unp

91 uny

6 uny zung 9z Aew 61 Aepy FARL Y

s Aew

8¢ Jdy

£202/62/6 U0 12aloid 1050101 woyy pauiodxy

uonajdwo) [enueisqns
yaund 3/v

yaung Jojdeiuo)
abeubig

1z alwep

€S

[41

1S

128014 uoIRULIOJSURI| 1DLIISIQ [BIDIBLIWIOD)




