= [IVIMGTIN

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

December 27, 2023

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Change Order #1
Commercial District Transformation Project Phase |
Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:
For consideration by the Council, | have enclosed Change Order #1 for this project.
The justification for the Change Order is based on the following:

« Installed quantities on the water and sewer in the field differ from the original estimated
quantities in the contract. This is primarily due to coordination with DWSD after bidding,
where the connections to the existing water mains were redesigned.

» Poor quality soils were encountered requiring over excavation and increase of earthwork
quantities. Based on the additional earthwork quantity required to date, the balance to
finish was estimated in an effort to avoid future change orders on these items.

These updated quantities are shown on the enclosed Summary of Amended Quantities and Totals

Based on this Change Order, the Contract Value will be a net decrease of $37,425.75 resulting
in a new total of $4,135,761.56.

This Change Order did not require any adjustment to the Contract Time.

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 |4t Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501



= [IVINGTON

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

Therefore, | recommend that the Council approve this Change Order #1.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 228-396-0486 or
andrew@ccellc.us.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Andrew Levens, P.E.
Engineering Manager

12/27/2023

Enclosures: Change Order 1 Signed

Summary of Amended Quantities and Totals

Page 2




CHANGE ORDER

OWNER: CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

City of Diamondhead DATE: December 26,2023

5000 Diamondhead Circle

Diamondhead, MS 39525

CONTRACTOR: ENGINEER: Covington Civil &
Environmental

Bottom 2 Top, Inc.

16708 Hwy 67 PROJECT: Commercial District

Biloxi, MS 39532

Transformation Project Ph I

SUMMARY:
This change order serves to adjust the Contract Amount.

Installed quantities on the water and sewer in the field differ from the original estimated quantities in the

conftract.

Poor quality soils have been encountered so far requiring over excavation and increase of earthwork

quantities.

A detailed summary of the quantity adjustments is included with this Change Order.

The Net Change to the Contract Amount will therefore be minus.

($37,425.75)

THE CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS SHOWN BELOW:

(Not valid until executed by the Owner, Engineer, and Contractor)

The original Contract Sum:

$4,173,187.31

Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders:

$0.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was:

$4,173,187.31

The Contract Sum will now Change (-):

($37,425.75)

The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be:

$4,135,761.56

The original Contract Time:

9/5/2023

Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders:

The Date of Substantial Completion prior to this Change Order:

6/1/2024

The Contract Time will now Change by (+) days:

The New Date of Substantial Completion will be:

6/1/2024

A OWNER:
QUL Ew—__ By:
12/27/2023 Date:

Page 1 of 1




(SL'SZ¥'LE) (35¥34230) 39NVHD LOVHLINOD V101

(89°8TZ'EVT) | Z6'8LT'LIT oL'e (og'€) 09°L6E'09C | 09'66EEX S [ NOL |9 SONILLI4 NOYI 31110Na €7
[t i f ) TG R— NIVIA HILVM
(8L'5€9'9T) (o0'r) B BLSE99TS| VA |t ONILSIXI OL 1IINNOD ‘INTVA ONIddVL 9%, 7T e
7 . T . NIVIN H3LVM
'668°S - - T
(89/668°S) (oo't) Saeili, 89'668's $| v3 |1 ONLLSIX3 OL 1DINNOD “IATVA ONIddVL 8%, 8 ¢
iy i - . FaR e NIVIA HILVM
(952v9'e1) (002) ek R I ONILSIX3 OL 1DINNOD ‘IATVA ONIddVL 8%, ZT 0t
00°'SLZ'TT 00°500'LC 00°TT 00'Ss 00'0ELYT | 00'SS¥'T S| v3 |9 IDIAN3S ¥3LVYM 118n00a 6T
(TT°ZETB) 9P ETE'T 002 (00°2) LS'SSYOT | €£°T9T'T S| v |6 JDIAYIS YILYM F1ONIS 8T
(00°00t€) i E (00 0vE) 00°00%°E 00°0T s| 41 |ove (S321S 11V) NIVIN ¥31¥M 40 TYAOWIH| ST
(00'00t"8%) i 5 (00'2) 00°00v'87 |0000Z'vZS| VI |2 IATVA NOILYIASNI ,ZT v1
(00°000%2) - - (00°2) 00°000'¢Z [ 00°000°ZTS| V3 |2 IATVA NOILHISNI .8 €T
Z1'586'6 89°LL6'YT 00'€ 00t 95°766'Y 95'z66'v S| VI [T INTYA ILYD 2T 41
96°858°C 88°9/S'8 00'E 00T 6°LT1L'S 96'858'c S| v3 |z IATVA 31VD .8 1T
(00°645°2) 08'252'7T 00°0Z€ (o0"00T) 08'TEB'TE |[6L'SL s| 41 |ozv NIVIAN ¥3LYM DAd 2T 9
(08'8€9C) 00086l 00'000°T |(00°09) 08’8199 |86'Er s| 41 |o90t NIVIN YILYM DAd .8 [5
(zz'866°¢) 8L°0ET'8Y 00'6EE'T [(0O'TTT) 00'622'¢S | zZ0'9¢ s| 41 |ost'T 3dId YIM3S ALIAVYO DA .8 3
i il el ; il ; (@aLo3avia .
00'000'S6 00°000°€0T 00°'00€°0T 000056 | 00°000°8 0001 S| AD |008 L T W T W, i i 1009-£07
00°000°0ZT | 00°008°ZLI 00'00%'vT 00°0000T | 00'008°2S |00°CT S| A |oov'y 18 SSV12 ‘I ‘HY ‘NOILYAYIX3 MOYHOS | TO0X3-E0T
SNOISIAY SIILILNYND teilion (eUID
1OVIINOD A3aNiny
(s) (3) syun | Aynuenp uondinsag _ ‘ON
($) ALILNYND (3xo) 891d 3un way| : , way| pig
viiaa : 3SY3IYUDI3A | ISYIHONI 0 T ; i
NOISN3LX3 M3IN M3N waj|
_ p!g Jo anjep
sajjluenp papuawy UOIJBLLIONU]| JIBIIUO)

STVLOL ANV SIILILNVYND AIANINY 40 AHVININNS
T# 43040 IONVHD
90v6ZZ00 -¥3IGWNN 1I3rodd ALID
AVIHANOWYIQ 40 ALDD
1 3SVHd 1J3r0dd NOILVINYO4SNYYL LJ1Y1S1a TVIIH3ININDD




