= [IVINGTON

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

April 30, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re:  Change Order #5 (Summary)
Commercial District Transformation Project Phase |
Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

For consideration by the Council, | have enclosed Change Order #5 Summary for this project.
Installed quantities in the field differ from the original estimated quantities in the contract. A
detailed summary of the quantity adjustments is included with the Change Order. This Change

Order serves to decrease the Contract Amount by $53,168.99.

Therefore, | recommend that the Council approve this Change Order #5 Summary. Should you
have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 228-396-0486 or sarah@ccellc.us.

; JECR SRR
Sincerely, P ,,\\'\M\cié\\‘l
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC :‘r ,-;;go pRope;;;{;"cy'.,
Z s CARA
Sarah McLellan, P.E. ;’c:f’;" ENGINEER 4‘%"? 'I’
Project Engineer 77 -n/'L:I ! 'i
) P
h m/:"l‘ 32680 _:';Q\.”
.| ‘7»61‘8\\\\\\‘%:%5\;
. OF P
\\\\\\M\E“‘
Enclosures: Change Order 5 Summary Signed
g ¥>l9 4/30/2025
Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 |4t Street Phone: (228) 396-0486

Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




CHANGE ORDER

OWNER: CHANGE ORDERNO. 5 (Summary)
City of Diamondhead DATE: 28-Apr-25
5000 Diamondhead Circle

Diamondhead, MS 39525

CONTRACTOR: ENGINEER: Covington Civil &
Bottom 2 Top, Inc. Environmental

16708 Hwy 67 PROJECT: Commercial District
Biloxi, MS 39532 Transformation Project Ph I
SUMMARY:

This change order serves to decrease the Contract Amount.

Installed quantities in the field differ from the original estimated quantities in the contract. A detailed
summary of the quantity adjustments is included with the Change Order. This Change Order serves to
decrease the Contract Amount by $53,168.99.

THE CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS SHOWN BELOW:

(Not valid until executed by the Owner,fngineer, and Contractor)

The original Contract Sum: - $4,173,187.31
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: ($37,725.83)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $4,135,461.48
The Contract Sum will now Change (-): ($53,168.99)
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: $4,082,292.50
The original Contract Time: 6/1/2024
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: 213

The Date of Substantial Completion prior to this Change Order: 12/31/2024
The Contract Time will now Change by (+) days: 0

The New Date of Substantial Completion will be: 12/31/2024
CONTRACTOR: ENGINEER: OWNER:

BylJoaop.s R Rafpec G- ‘ By

Date: Date: 4/29/2025 Date:

Page 1 of 1




COMMERCIAL DISTRICT TRANSFORMATION PROJECT
CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD
CHANGE ORDER #5 (SUMMARY)
SUMMARY OF AMENDED QUANTITIES AND TOTALS

ORIGINAL AMENDED CONTRACT
CONTRACT QUANTITIES REVISIONS
CONTRACT NEW NEW
PAY ITEM NO. PAY ITEM UNIT | UNIT PRICE EXTENSION 1INCREASE| DECREASE
QUANTITY QUANTITY | EXTENSION DELTA
202-8009  |Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths SY 1§ 8.00 2,083 $ 1666400} 796 2,09096 |$  15,727.68 63.68
Removal of Continuously Reinfarced Concrete
-B08 Y ) . X
202-B087 Pavement, All Depths § s 10.00 235 $ 2,350.00 {152.23) 8277 $ 827.70 (1,522.30)
503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth {Asphait) LF | & 8.00 320 S 2,560.00 {45.00) 275.00 $ 2,200.00 {360.00)
503-C010  |Saw Cut, Full Depth {Concrete} LF |8 8.00 55 5 440.00 {55.00} 0.00 5 - {440.00}
202-3191 Removal of Pipe, 8" and Above LF | § 5.00 230 s 1,150.00 (92.00} 138.00 $ 690.00 {460.00}
907-630-0004 |Remove and Reset, Sign EA | % 300.00 3 $ 900.00 {2.00) 1.00 s 300.00 {600.00}
216-A001 Solid Sodding SY | § 7.20 8,500 $  61,200.00 (1124.00)| 2,376.00 | % §3,107.20 (8,092.80)
234-A001  |Temporary Silt Fence LF | $ 3157 5200 $  18,564.00 {3580.00)| 162000 | $ 5,783.40 {12,780.60)
237-A002  |wattles, 20" LF | % 5.43 2400 |$ 1303200 {2340.00)] 60.00 $ 325.80 {12,706.20)
304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base TON | § 67.40 4,840 $  326,216.00 (426.45) | 441355 | & 297,473.27 (28,742.73)
403-A001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement TON | S 191.19 760 5 14530440 3167 791.67 $ 151,359.39 6,054.99
403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement TON | § 195.24 760 $ 148,382.40| 293.81 1,053.81 |$ 205,745.86 57,363.46
501-B00S (8" Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, Broom Finish| sy |$ 108.00 92 ) 9,936.00 (92.00) 0.00 s - {9.936.00}
406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavements, All Depth SY [ S 12.00 300 S 3,600.00 [ 66.66 366.66 s 4,399.92 799.92
603-CA00S 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class Il), Rubber T 41.74 52 $ 225396 | 24.00 78.00 s 3,255.72 1,001.76
Type Gaskets
603-CAQ12 ;3" “2"“:’:*’ Concrete Pipe, Class Il, Rubber F i$  4938] 2003 {¢ 9890814 29.00) | 197400 |s 9747512 (1,432.02)
ype Gaskets




22"x13" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Class (I,

N LF 65,58 1,297 85,057.26 k 236, 56, .
603-CEQO2 Rubber Type Gaskets 2 ) 57.2 {61.00} 1,236.00 81,056.88 {4,000.38)
"x18" Reinf t Pi I ,
603-Cenog |- x18" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Class Ii LF 8630| 427 |3 3ssso0| 1 438.00 37,799.40 949,30
Rubber Type Gaskets
603-CB003 |1B8" Reinforced Concrete End Section EA 870.00 1 s 870.00 1 2.00 1,740.00 870.00
603-CFOD3  |29"x18" Reinforced Concrete Arch End Section EA 1,110.00 2 S 2,220.00 1 3.00 3,330.00 1,110.00
603-PBODB  |6'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, End Section LF 1,065.00 162 S 172,530.00 (2.00) 160.00 170,400.00 {2,130.00)
815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 TON 84.20 600 $ 50,520.00 (378.70) 221.30 18,633.46 {31,886.54)
604-A001 Castings LBS 3.38 5,500 $ 18,590.00% 1200 6,700.00 22,646.00 4,056.00
604-B001 Gratings LBS 4.02 4,000 S 16,080.00 3370 7,370.00 29,627.40 13,547.40
609-8002 Concrete Curb, Header (6"x18"} LF 2040 727 S 14,830.80 {187.00) 540.00 11,016.00 (3,814.80)
ination C tter, T
608-Dogz | COMbination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type 1 LF 2040 408 |$ 8380320 {13.00} | 4,005.00 83,538.00 (265.20)
Modified
inati T 2
609-D004  |COMbination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type LF 2040 486 |$ 909840 (308.00) | 138.00 2,815.20 {6,283.20)]
Modified ,
608-A001 Concrete Sidewalk, 4* Thick SY 78.00 2,990 $  233,22000 153 3,352.76 261,515.28 28,295.28
608-A001 Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick SY 90.00 522 ] 46,980.00 (237.00) 285.00 25,650.00 {21,330.00}
626-G002  {Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White SF 6.00 813 5 4,878.00 | 2046.50 2,859.50 17,157.00 12,279.00
626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White SF 14.40 696 $ 10,022.40 | 42.00 738.00 10,627.20 604.80
16 Single Sewer Service EA 1,254.06 7 S 8,778.42 2.00 9.00 11,286.54 2,508.12
2601 00-A  {1-1/4" HDPE "Roll Pipe" Conduit LF 19.18 1,800 5 34,524.00 (300.00) 1,500.00 28,770.00 {5,754.00)
2601 00-B |2" PVC Conduit LF 22.14 5,400 $  119,556.00 {972.00) 4,428.00 98,035.92 {21,520.08)
27 Precast Concrete Drainage Structures EA 2,368.00 82 $ 194,17600) 6.00 83.00 208,384.00 14,208.00
Lo0D91 Stone Pavers, Per Plans 5F 22.20 12,869 $ 285,691.80 {1696.00) | 11,173.00 248,040.60 {37,651.20)
260100-D  |Electrical Distribution LF 9.47 9,200 S B87,12400f 460.00 9,660.00 91,480.20 4,356.20




203-EX001  |Borrow Excavation, A, FME, Class 81 o |$  1200] 10,000 120,000.00 (3685.00) | 631500 |$  75780.00 (44,220,00}
203-G001 ;’,"::cst‘ei’)‘“"a“""' FM, AH (To Be Used as ov |$  1000] 9s00 95,000.00 (602.00) | 889800 |$  8s.980.00 (6,020.00)
5 8" PVC Water Main F [$  a3ss] 1,000 43,980.00 (19.00) | 98100 |$ 43,4438 (835.62)

6 12" PVC Water Main ¢ [s s 32 24,252.80 (1000 { 31900 |$ 2417701 {75.79)

18 Single Water Service EA |$ 116173 2 2,323.46 7.00 900 (4§ 1045557 8,132.11

23 Ductile Iron Fittings gA | § 4339960] 27 11717892 | 112 380 | 16578647 48,607.55
C02-1 16" Split Steet Casing LS [$ 477710 1 4,777.10 {1.00) 0.00 S - (4,777.10)
€022 |Geotextile Fabric sy |8 9ss| as0 9,177.00 § 1000.00 195000 {$  18.837.00 9,660.00

TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGE {DECREASE)

{53,168.99)




= [IVINGTON

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

April 30, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re:  Pay Application #20 Final
Commercial District Transformation Project Phase |
Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #20 Final to be considered for approval by the City Council
at the next meeting. The Application includes the period from 3/1/2025 to 4/25/2025. The project
was substantially completed on December 31, 2024,

I'have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC., in the amount of $169,745.51.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Sarah McLellan, P.E.
Project Engineer

Enclosures:  B2T Pay Application #20 Final Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 14 Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




Contractor’s Application for Payment

Owner; City of Diamondhead Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Covington Civil & Environmental LLC Engineer's Project No.: 16383
Contractor: Bottom 2 Tap Construction LLC Contractor's Project No.:
Project: City of Diamondhead Commercial District Transformation Project Phase |
Contract:
Application No.: 20 Final Application Date: 4/25/2025
Appilication Period: From 3/1/2025 to 4/25/2025
1. Original Contract Price s 4,173,187.31
2. Net change by Change Orders S (90,894.81)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1+ Line 2) S 4,082,292.50
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total} 5 4,082,292.50
5. Retainage
a. 0% X S 4,082,292.50 Work Completed S -
b. X 3 - Stored Materials 5 -
¢. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b)
6. Amount eligible to date {Line 4 - Line 5.c) 5 4,082,292 50
7. less previous payments {Line 6 from prior application) S 3,912,546.99
8. Amount due this application S 169,745.51
9. Balance to finish, including retainage {Line 3 - Line 4) 5 -

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

{1} All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on
account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for

Payment;

(2) Title to alt Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for
Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances {except such as are]
covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and
{3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective.

Contractor: ton~ 2 T (onSAruction, LLE
Signature: % $ R“-'g-g-w G-

Date: G|y 12026

Recommended by Engineer

By:

Title: Project Engineer
Date:  5/1/2025

Approved by Funding Agency
By:

Title:
Date:

Approved by Owner
By:

Title:

Date:

By:

Title:

Date:




Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application for Payment
Owmar: of Diamand Ownar's Project No.:
Engine: Lovington Civil & £nvironmental LLC Eaginesr's Project No.: 16383
Contractor: Botwom 2 Top Constryction LLC Contractor’s Project No.i
Project: Ty of Diamandhead Cammarcial District Transformation Project Phase |
Contract:
Apphlcation Ne.: 20 Final Application Parigd; From 03/01/25 to 04/35/25 licatlon Date:  04/26/25
'y [ C | [ [ 1 F [ H ] | i [ L M N
Contract Information Work Complated - Curremt Pay App Work Complated ta Date
Estimated Work Complated | %of
Quantity Vbt of Work Estimated Value of Work Materiais and Materlals | Value of
Value of Bid Ham P Complated - Quantity Completed to Data{ Currently Stored |  Stored to Date Hem | Balanca to Finbsh (F
Bid item Unht Price {CXE) Wark - Current Pay | Current Pay App (E] Incorporsted in {EX]) {not In 6] {+K) (1% )] a1y
Ne. ption ttam Quantity Units {8) App X6} {s) the Work {$)
Inal Contract
202-B009 | REMOVAL CIF ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ALL DEFTHS - 2,083 S5¥ 5 $.00 16,664.00 . 2,080.% 16,717.68 14,727 .68 LOO%| 63.68
2oy [ 135 sv $ 10.00 2,350,00 877 2770 #27.20 35%| 152230
202-8013 |AEMOVAL OF BASE {LIMESTONE / GRAVEL), ALL DEFTHS 3,191 SY $ 10.60 31,910,00 3,191.00 31.910.00 3191000 100% -
503-C010 |SAW CUT, FULL DEPTH {ASPHALT) 310 LF 1.00 1 560.00 - 275.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 BE% 350,00
509-C010_|SAW CUT, FULL DEPTH (CONCRETE} 55 \F 8,00 440.00 B . N s 240,00 |
202-8191 |REMOVAL OF PIRE, 87 AND AROVE 230 LF 5.00 1,150.00 - 138.00 890,00 690.00 480.00
| 202-A001 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS 76,000.00 76,000.00 - 100 76,000.00 16,000.00
100038 [REMBVE AND RESET, MAILEOX 3 EA $ 300.00 900.00 - 3.00 800.00 90000
907-630- {ErOVE AND RESET, SIGN 3 £A $ 300.00 900.00 . 160 300.00 300.00
103-EX00L [BORAOW EXCAVATION, AH, FME, CLASS BY 4,400 ] 5 12.00 52,800.00 - 4,400.00 52 800.00 52,800.00
2035001 [EXCESS EXCAVATION, FM, AM (TQHBE USED AS DIRECTED} 200 (2 $ 10.00 4,000.00 - B0C.00 3,000.00 5,000.00
206-A001 [STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 2,200 cY 3 15.00 $2,000.00 - 2,200.00 33,000.00 33,000.00
236-A0E1 [SOLID SODDING 8,500 sy H 7.0 61,200.00 - 137600 53,107.20 53.107.20
234-A003, | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 5,100 [T S 357 11,564.00 - 1,620.00 5,783.40 578340
237-A002 [WATTLES, 20" 2400 ¥ $ 543 13.032.00 - 60.00 3580 31580
J04-F002 |SL2E 610 CAUSHED STONE BASE 4,840 TON H] 67.40 326,216.00 . 4,413.85 297,473.27 297,473.37
403-A001 [12.5:08, HY, ASPHALT PAVEMENT 768 TOoN $ 10119 145,304, 40 - 19167 151,359,39 151,358.39
403-AD13 [9.5-MAM, HT, ASPHALT PAVEMENT 760 JON 195.24 148 282 40 L] 105381 20_!{1‘!5,!5 205,745.86
S01-9005 |&8* PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, BROOM FINISH 52 sY HE.00 9,936.00 - . - .
408-A002 |COLD WILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS, ALL DEPTH 300 sy 12.00 3,500.00 : 366.66 4,399.92 4,399.92 122%) {293.92)
603-CA004 |15™ REINFORCED DONCRETE PIPE, CLASS 111, RUBBER TYPE GASKETS 54 LF H 41.74 2,253,956 . 18.00 3,255.72 3,256.72 14a% {1,001,76)
603:-CAO12 | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS 111, RUBBEN TYPE GASKETS 2,003 LF $ 49.38 98,908.14 1,974.00 97,476.12 97476.12 0% 1,432.01
k13" REINT ORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE, CLAZS I, RUBBER TYPE
03-CE002 :i;::“ " ANCH PIPE, CLASE N, RUSBe 1,297 LF H 65.58 85,057.28 . 123600 81,056.88 81,056.88 K 4,000.38
A 3 X R TYP
soncepon [ FHAFORCED CENEACTE ARCHPIPE, CLASSII, RUBsSRTVPE ar| s 8630 3.850.10 . 500 37,7990 1040 109 94930}
§03-C8003 | 18° RENFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION 1 EA 5 870.00 870,00 - 100 1,740.00 1.74000| 2008 187000}
503-CF003 [29"a8” £0 CONCNETE ARCH END SECTION 2 EA 3 1,110.00 2,220,00 - 200 3,330.00 3,330.00 150% {3,110.00)
603.PA010 |6 x 4' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 182 If $  1,065.00 172,530.00 - 16000 170,400.00 170,400.00 99% 2,130.00
§03-PBOGS |6' x 4° PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, END SECTION 4 EA $ 475000 19,000.00 - 4.00 19,000,00 19,000.00 100% -
#15-A007 FLOOSE RIPRAP, SIZE 300 600 TON ] 84.20 $0,520.00 - 22130 18,633.46 18,633.46 Ere] 31,886.54
§15-£001 JGEQTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP 950 SY 5 4.81 4520.00 - 95000 4,579.0¢ 4,575.00 100%| -
G04-AD0L [CASTINGS 5,500 L85, s 3.38 18,590.00 - 6,700.00 22,646.00 22,646.00 123%) {4,056,00)
604-8001 [GRATINGS 4,000 LBS 5 4.02 15,083.00 - 7.370.00 29,627.40 29,627.40 184% {13,547.40)
609-B002_|CONCRETE CUNB, HEADER [6°x18%] 727 LF s 2040 14,830.80 - 540.00 11,018,00 11,016.00 4% 3,814.30
609-D002_[COMBIMATION CONCRETE CURD AND GUTTER, TYPE 1 MODIFIED 4,108 LF 5 20.20 §3,803.20 - 4,055 00 83,538.00 #3,538.00 :lm?] 265.29
S09-DO0A | COMBIMATION CONCRETE GURB AMD GUTTER, TYPE 2 MOINFIED 246 LF $ 20.40 9,098.40 - 138.00 2,015.20 281520 31% 6283 20
$08-ADOT | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4™ THICK 2,950 1 s 78,00 233,220.00 - 235276 261,515.28 261,535.28 112%] 28,255.18
508-A001_[FONCRETE SIDEWALK 8~ THICK 522 sY s 99,00 46,9801.00 - 265.00 25.650.00 25,650.00 55%) 21,330,00
608-C001 |DETECTABLE WARNINGS, PER PLANS 103 5F $ &4.00 4,532.00 - 103.00 4,532.00 4,532.00 | 100%| -
526-GOO1 | THERWOPLASTIC OETAILSTRIPE, BLUE-ADA 11 LF $ 24.00 2,664.00 - 111.00 1,664.00 1,664.00 100% N
§26-G0O02 |THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE, WHITE 213 LF $ 6.00 4,873.00 1,85%9.50 17,157.00 17,157.00 I5T%| ;11,279.gg}_
”’“;:" THERMOFLASTIC LEGEND, BELIE-ADA HANDICAP SYMBCL 2 EA H 600.0C 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 120000|  100% -
626-H004 | THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, WHITE 696 sF 5 14.40 1003240 - 738.00 30,627.20 10,637.20 106%| 1604.80}
630-8001 |STANDAAD ROADSIDE SIGNS, SHEET ALUMINUM, D.080 THICKNESS 36 SF 5 19.24 692,64 - 36.00 692.64 592.64 200% .
(00009 | DECOAATIVE SIGN POST, PER PLANS 60 iF 3 500.00 30,000.00 - 60.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100% -
[ 625-A001_|MaBILZATION 1 s $_ 020000 2020000 - 1.00 20,2000 20,20000] 100




Progress Estimats - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application for Paymant
Owner: City of Diamondhand Qwenar's Project No.:
Engineer: Covington Clvil & Enviranmants! 100 Enginesr's Prajact No.: 16303
L Battam 2 Top Construction LG Cantractor's Project No.:
Profact: City of Diamondhaad Commareial Dlstrict Transfarmation P Phase |
Cantract:
Apphcation No.: 20 Final Application Pariod: From 03/01/35 1o . o/sfas Application Data: 04/25/25
ry [] c I o] 3 ] 3 G I " 1 | 1 [ L o N
Lontract information Work Completed - Curreat Work Comnplated to Diate
Estimatad Work Completed | %of
Quantity Valua of Work Estimated Value of Work Materials vl Materials | Vahe of
Viive of 8id em [incorporated Inthe|  Completed - Cuantity Complated to Oate] Currently Stored | Stored to Date Ram | Balance to Finish (F
Bid tem Unit Price {CXE Wark - Current Pay | Currant Pay Agp (€| Incorporated in Exn {not In G) UK wn N
| NWe. | W__.___—D”ﬁm_ | ety Units L] {3t App | AN | thework {8 £ | s
1 [pa BHLOCATE, OR PROTECT ELECTRICAL/COMMURICATIG i s s 700000 75,000.00 100 75.000.00 7500000  100% )
z MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC i s S 1200000 12,000.00 - 1.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 100 B
3 2° PV GRAVITY SEWER PIPE 1,450 F $ 36.02 $1,223.00 3,332.00 48,330.7% 48 230.78 92%) 2.998.22
4 PRECAST MANHOAE. #' DIAMETER (ALL DEPTHS) 9 EA ] 3,867.20 34,504.80 - - 2.00 34,804.80 34,804.80 200% N
5 8" PYE WATER MAIN 1,060 LF 5 43.98 46,618.80 - $1.00 43,144,38 43,144 38 93%/ 3,474.42
5 12" PVC WATER MAIN 420 LF S 75.79 31,831.80 - 318.00 24,177.01 29,172.01 T76% 7,654,179
7 ADILSTMENT OF EXISTING FORCE MAIN, 5TA 3473 1 ] $ 558400 5,584.00 1.00 5,584.00 5584.00 100% -
[ FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMELY 4 EA 5 162760 30,510.40 4.00 30.510.40 30,510.40 100%,
L] RECONMECT ANC RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE MYDRANT 2 EA $ 3,339.68 6.670.36 50 657936 5,679.38 100%| -
10 [SAMITARY SEWER/WATER MAIK CROSSING 1 EA $ a0 3,384.00 - - 1.00 3,384.00 3,384.00 100%/
11 B" GATE VALVE 1 EA 5 2,858.55 5211192 - 2.00 5717.92 5717.92 100% -
12 12" GATE VALVE 1 EA H 4,893 56 499256 - 1.00 4,992.56 4.992.56
13 8" INSERTION VALVE 2 EA 1 132 000.00 24,000.00 . - - -
14 [t2" INSERTION VALVE 2 EA § 2420000 48,400.00 - - .
1% REMOVAL OF WATER MAIN JAEL SIZ€5) 34D LF 5 10.00 2,400.0¢ . - - .
16 SIMGLE SEWER SERVICE 7 EA 5 1,254.06 3,778.42 b .00 11,286.54 11,386.84
17 DOUBLE SEWER SERVICE ] EA 5 1634.74 9 748.44 - 6.00 974044 9. 748 44
T SINGLE WATER SEAVICE ] EA $ 1161.73 10,455.57 . 1 10,435.57 10,455.57
19 |DOUNLE WATER SERVICE -] EA H 2,455.00 14,730.00 - .00 | 14,730.00 14,730.00
P 17°28" TAPPING VALVE, CONNECT YO EXISTING WATER MaiN ] EA $ 682128 1364256 - .00 13,642.55 13,642.58
21 [8°xh" TAPPING VALVE, CONNECT TO BUSTING WATER MAIN 1 EA £,895.68 38998 - 1 5899.00 54899.68
22 12°WE" TAPPING VALVE, CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 1 EA 16,635.78 15,835. 1.00 1683578 16,635.78
33 |OUCHLE IRON FITTINGS 6] _Tow 43.293.60 240,397.60 i 165,786.47 16%,756.47
24 IRRIGATION ] LS 132 000.00 132,.000.00 - 1.00 132,000.00 132 000.00
25 01 00-a {1-1/4" HDPE “ROLL PIPEY CONDUAT 1,800 LF 19.18 34,514.00 : ] 1,500.00 10,770.00 8,770.00
2601 00-8 |r PVE CONGUAT 5400 LE 22.14 119,556.00 - 4,428.00 38,035.92 99,035 92
ALTERNATE 3 - . - - . .
27 [PRECAST CONCAETE DRAMNAGE STRUCTURES. [F] EA 5 1,368.00 194,178,00 23,00 208,384.00 A00,384.00 107% [14,208.00}
ALTERNATE 3 - B - -
100091 [STONE PAVERS, PER PLANS 13 869 SF b] 2220 330,081 80 11,172.00 248,040.60 243 040.60 75%] 22,081 70
ALTERNATE 4 . R R
(00060 [ YREE GRATE (ARGD 3'x3" HEEL-PROOF) an] EA H 141320 42,336.00 - . 30.00 42,336.00 42,336.00 100% -
25 |CEOAR £1M TREE 7 [ 5 2,340.00 —180,180.00 - 77.00 180,180.00 180,180.00] _ 100% s
ALTERMATE § - - - - - -
26 01 00-C [LIGHTING STANDARDS AT [7) 5 8948062 _390,186.04 : 42.00 398,186.04 _398,186.04] 300%) .
26 01 00-D [ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION 9,200 ] 5 9.47 87,124.00 660,00 91,480.20 91,480.20 105% (4,356.20)
2661 00-£ |ELECTIICAL SERVICE, PANEL, METER, RACK 1 ] $ 7,084.08 7,084.08 100 7,084.08 7,084.08 100%|
nal Contract Totals| §  4,173,187.31 $ - $ 3sn9608.61)$ - |5 381960861 93x[s  2masrio




Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application for Paymant
Owner: City of Diamondhead Ownat's Project No.;
tEnginear: Covington Chvit & Environmental LLC Enginaer's Project No.; 16383
‘Conirpetor; Bottom 2 Top Construction LLC Contractor's Project No.:
Project: City of Dismandhesd Commerchal District Transiormation Projsct Phase |
Conract:
[Appiication No.: 20 Finat Application Period: From 03, ta 04/25/25 Application Date: 04/25/25
A ] [ ) | E | 3 G 1 H i ] fl K L M N
Contract Informmation Work + Currsnt Pay App Work Complated to Uate
Estimated Work Completed % of
Quantity Valus of Work Estimated Value of Work Materlals and Materlels | Value of
Value of Bid ttam > dinthe] Compl - Cuantity Complated to Date| Currently Stored Stored to Date Hem  |Balance to Finish {F
B Hain Unit Price (exg) Wark - Current Pay | Current Pay App (E | tncorporated in ®xn [not n G) v+ win -ty
No. Dascription Hem Quant Uhits (%} i$) App X G} ($) the Work {8} %) [£] [£]
Changw Ordars
203-EX00L [BORROW EXCAYATION, AH, FME, CLAGS BI 10,000 [ $ 12.00 120,000.00 - £,315.00 75,780.00 75.780.00 63%] 44,220.00
203-G001 |EXCESS EXCAVATION, FM, AH [TO BE USED AS DIRECTED} 9,500 ] 5 10.00 95,000.00 - 8,898.00 28,080.00 28,980.00 94%| 5,020.00
3 B PYC GRAVITY SEWER MPE {113} LF s 36.02 {29982} - - - % (3,990.22)
5 |87 FVC WATER MAIN [s0) LF 1 4398 {2,630. - - - - . 0% {2,638.80%
[ 12" FVC WATER MAIN (100) LF H 75.79 {7,575.00) - - - - O%| {2.579.00}
11 A" GATE vALVE 1 EA 5 2,458.96 1,85896 - 100 2858.96 2,858.95 100% -
12 [12° GATE VALVE 2 EA $ 499256 9,985.12 - - 2.00 9.985.32 2,985.12 100% -
13 4" INSEATION VALVE {2} EA $ 12,000.00 124,000.00) - - - 0% [24,000,00} |
14 (12" INSERTION VALVE 2} EA $ 2420000 {48,400.00) - - 0%] {48,200.00}
15 HEMOVAL OF WATER MAWN [ALL SIZES) {340) LF $ 1000 {3,400.00) - - - - - o] [3,400.00}
13 |SINGLE WATER SERVICE 7t A 3 1,161.73 (8,132.1) - - - - -
19 (DOUBLE WATER SERVICE 5 €A 3 2,455.00 11.275.00 - - 500 12,275.00 12,275.00|
20 12“xB" TAPPING VALVE, CONNECT TQ XISTING WATER MAIN {2} EA ] 582128 113,642.56] (2.00) [13,642 55! §2.00}) 13,642.56] {13,642.56}
25 |W'xh® TAPPING VALVE, CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN {1) EA 5,899.68 5,895,686 [L.0G] 5, #99.68 {1.00) 15,899.68} 5,899.60
n 12°w6" TAFFING VALVE, CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (1) EA 16,635.78 {16,635.78) (1,00} 16,635.70) {1.00] (16,635.78) {16,635.78) .
23 [OUCTILE IRON FATTINGS {33} TON $ 4339960 (143,218,684 - - - - - (343.210.58)
LOOOR1 | STONE PAVERS, PER PLANS [2,000] 5F 2220 [44,400.00 - - - - {44,400.00)
COI-1  |16" SPLIT STEEL CASING 1 LS 477710 4710 . L] . - 477710
[“coza [GEQTENTILE FARAIC 950 sY 9.66 9,177.00 . 1,9%0.00 18.037.00 18,837.00
£02-3  |GEOTEXTILE GMD 550 5Y 10.05 9.359.38 - - 950.00 $,550.38 $,559.38
€024 |ELECTRICAL PULL 80K RELOCATION [l L5 106145 1,061.45 - 1.00 1,061.45 3,061.45
€015 |6* PERFORATED PIPE WITH STONE AND FARRIC 550 iF 3550 19,525.00 - 5$50.00 15,52$.00 19,525.00 100% .
CO-3  [Sumiary Change Crder {1} L3 53,160.99 51,168.99/ . - - - o% 53, 168.59
- - - - | _wow/l -
Change Order Totals{ §  (30,894.81) 3 (36,2170.02)] s 202,651.89 | $ - |8 102,683.8% 53%| $  {293,578.70)
‘Original Contract and Orders
PBrofect Totals] §  4,083,292,50 3 [38,178.02)] [$ somzyszso]s - |5 amzmwase] 7ax] 3 -



